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Welcome to our Summer 2020 catalogue, 

Our intention was that this would be a celebration of the books and 
art that we have acquired over the last couple of months. 

Sadly, Covid 19 has put a (hopefully temporary) halt to our       
wanderings. So we have been busy going through our unsorted 
boxes, and have been pleasantly surprised at what we have found. 

In this catalogue, we have focussed on Art & illustrated books, with 
a sprinkling of posters.  We have brought work from the Nether-
lands, France, Germany, Italy and, of course, the UK together here. 

We hope that you enjoy looking through our latest acquisitions, and
find something to your tastes.
Marc & Marcia Harrison

DESCRIPTIONS. All books are first editions, 8vo, published in
London, complete, and in their original bindings unless otherwise
noted.
ORDERING. To order from this catalogue simply write, telephone
or e-mail. All shipping is charghed at cost. New customers are re-
quested
to pay an invoice before the books are dispatched.
PAYMENT. We accept all major credit and debit cards, or PayPal.
All items remain the property of Harrison-Hiett until paid for in full.
CUSTOMER GUARANTEE. All attempts have been made to de-
scribe
items accurately, however any book may be returned for any
reason within 7 days of receipt for a full refund. All items are guar-
anteed
complete unless otherwise mentioned. We are a members of
the PBFA, NVvA and ILAB, and associate members of the ABA, and
adhere to their guarantees and codes of conduct.

BESCHRIJVING: Alle aangeboden boeken zijn eerste druk, 8vo, 
gedrukt in Londen, compleet en hebben de originele binding, tenzij 
anders aangegeven.
BESTELLEN: Om iets uit de catalogus te bestellen, mail bel of schri-
jf. Verzending is gratis binnen Nederland, alle overige bestemmin-
gen tegen kostprijs.
Nieuwe klanten dienen vooraf te betalen.
BETALING: We accepteren alle bekende credit en debit cards, Pay-
Pal. Alle bestelde items blijven eigendom van Harrison-Hiett totdat 
de betaling volledig is voldaan.
GARANTIE: Al het mogelijke is gedaan om items zo nauwkeurig 
mogelijk te omschrijven, echter kan elk boek zonder opgave van 
reden binnen 7 dagen geretourneerd worden tegen volledige resti-
tutie.
Alle items zijn compleet, tenzij anders aangegeven.
We zijn lid van de PBFA, NVvA, ILAB en ABA,
We hanteren de garantiebepalingen en gedragsregels van het ILAB.

[ANON] Theatro Municipal do Rio de Janeiro 

Rio de Janeiro: Ediçao da Photo Musso, (1913) 
First (and only) edition of this beautiful book, with many fascinating photographs taken 
by Luis Musso. Bound in decorative red fabric with a raised coat of arms for the city, 
and titles in gold to front and spine. Fabulously extravagant gold decorated end papers. 
Printed on high quality paper. Text describes the history of the Theatro Municipal and 
many Brazilian artists. 
136 pp. 320 x 250 mm (12½ x 9¾ inches). Original cloth shows sign of wear with 
bumps to corners and spine. Blank free end paper at front has beginning of a small 
tear to the top, and verso has neat dedication to top right corner. Book is complete. No 
foxing or other markings inside. Very good condition. 
Features pictures of the history of the theatre with details including furniture, electrical 
projects, ventilation and cooling, fire safety, details of Eliseu Visconti’s drawings, sculp-
tures by Rodolfo Bernadelli and Verlet, and an autographed photo of the Builder Fran-
cisco de Oliveira Passos. 
Text in Portuguese, by João do Rio (pseudonym of the journalist João Paulo Emílio Cris-
tóvão dos Santos Coelho Barreto) with lateral translation in French. 
£200.00                        [ref: 2311 ]
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One of only 175 copies 

CHATWIN, Bruce The Morality of Things. A Talk by Bruce 
Chatwin. 

Foreword by John Wyse Jackson. Frontispiece portrait of Chatwin by Jocelynn Hallen.
New Hampshire: Typographeum, (1993) 
First Edition, First Printing in slate grey cloth with paper label to spine. A talk Chatwin gave 
in June 1973, at a charity art auction in support of the British Red Cross.
26 pp. 
250 x 165 mm (9¾ x 6½ inches). Boards have a light stain / water mark to spine section. 
Internally the book is in a fine condition. 
Chatwin was a novelist, travel writer, art and antiquities expert, who worked for (among 
others)  Sotheby’s and The Sunday Times Magazine. 
£60.00           [ref: 2307]



Limited edition - # 86 of 525 copies 

CLAUDEL, Paul Verlaine. 
Orné de dix gravures sur bois par André 
Lhote

Paris:: Nouvelle Revue Française (1922) 
Paper printed covers, as issued. Some pages uncut. 
Complete. Unpaginated - 15 pp. with 10 glorious 
full-page woodcut illustrations by the French Cubist 
artist, André Lhote.
245 x 190 mm (9¾ x 7½ inches). Covers darkened, 
and delicate at spine; some loss at top and bottom 
(but holding). Contents well-preserved. 
£100.00     [ref: 2300]

DUCHAMP, Marcel Catalogue for the    
Marcel Duchamp exhibition at Ronny Van 
de Velde,  Antwerpen, September 15 -          
December 15, 1991.
Antwerp: Ronny Van de Velde (1991) 
Original with wrap around. The front cover has 
a “punch card” design, where the artist’s name is 
stamped out. 52 pages in a leporello format. Each 
leaf is 36cm x 10.5cm so when fully spread, the cat-
alogue is 346.5cm printed on each side. (obviously 
this is made up of a number of sheets pasted togeth-
er). It includes information for 411 works. A colo-
phon states that the catalogue was originally listed 
with a deluxe catalogue and limited to 800 copies. 
There is slight creasing to the corners. The outside 
sheets are a little marked and faded, but overall in 
excellent condition. 
£60.00      [ref: 2111]
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 First Edition. Half leather with 6 raised bands to spine. Gilt 
decorations and title to spine. Marbled end papers. Rough 
cut pages. This volume often caused confusion as regards the 
plates. In addition to the Frontis and the engraved title, this 
copy has 6 plates. The “Directions for placing the plates” at 
first glance suggests 3 plates (as 3 pages mentioned) In fact, 
where it states “Landscapes” (note plural) two landscape 
engravings are placed, and at “Sea Views” (again, note plural) 
are three engravings with a Sea View. Consequently, we offer 
this as a complete edition, with no suggestion of being “Extra 
Illustrated”. 
viii, 238, [ii]. pp 250 by 160 mm (9¾ by 6¼ inches). The 
binding is probably fairly recent, and both the leather and 
marbled boards are in excellent condition. There is a stain 
across the front board. The frontis and engraved title are mod-
erately to heavily foxed. The rest of the book is in very good, 
clean condition, with light foxing / darkening to the plates. 
£150.00       [ref: 2322]

DAWE, G. The Life of George Morland with Remarks on his works 
London: Vernor, Hood, and Sharpe (1807) 

Limited to 150 
GIACOMETTI, Alberto Etching - The Search 

New York: The Collector's Guild Ltd, (c. 1965) 
From the unsigned edition limited to 150, but not individually numbered. Certificate of 
Authenticity from The Collector's Guild Ltd is included.
Image scope: 250 × 210 mm. Item size: 460 x 360 mm (18 x 14¼ inches). Artwork is in a 
very good condition. Blank to verso. 
During the 1960's and early 1970's The Collector's Guild Ltd commissioned and published 
a number of original lithographs and etchings by leading contemporary artists from around 
the world. 
Giacometti was one of the most important sculptors of the 20th century. He was also a 
painter, draftsman and printmaker. His work was particularly influenced by artistic styles 
such as Cubism and Surrealism. His later work on figurative and monochromatic paintings 
do not refer to any other artistic styles of modernity. 
£250.00           [ref: 2317]



KUYPER, de la Haye Catalogue des tableaux, aquarelles & pastels composant 
la collection de feu M. J. R. P. C. H. de Kuyper de La Haye ; la vente publique 
aura lieu. 30 mai 1911 

Amsterdam: MM. Frederik Muller & Cie (1911) 
Unpaginated. Large book with 124 works catalogued and illustrated in black and white. 
Among the artists represented: Vollon, Corot, Th. De Bock, Th. Rousseau, Th. Ribot, Troyon, 
Corot, Courbet, Delacroix, Israëls, Jongkind, Maris, Mesdag, and Millet and many others.
In brown cloth binding with gilt title to front board and spine. Front board has a few marks 
but is in a very good condition, with minimal handling. Back board has more marks / stains. 
Pages rough cut. Front free endpapers have foxing. Frontis portrait, and tissue. All other 
plates also have tissue and most are in a very good condition, with just the odd spot of 
foxing. At the rear there is damp which affects the last two plates and the final pages. This is 
apparent in the photographs. 460 by 360mm (18 by 14¼ inches). 
£75.00           [ref: 2494 ]

4 signed triptychs - 9/27 

MATTRAT (Jean-Claude) Pentecôte : ensem-
ble de quatre pièces [sérigraphies] à déplier 
: la Pressante, l’'Ondoyante, la Turbulante, la 
Fuyante 
Paris: Iconomoteur (1992) 
In grey cardboard box titled in grey letters. Grey cloth 
with laces with title transfer in green letters. 4 leporel-
los [book accordions] of 4 folds each. Copy in very 
good condition. 9/27 copies printed on Velin d’ARCH-
ES® signed by the artist. After studying at the Ecole 
des Beaux-Arts in Rouen, JC Mattrat (1951-.) mainly 
worked in advertising, whilst publishing small press 
editions of his art. Collection closed is 370 by 265mm 
(14½ by 10½ inches). 
£300.00      [ref: 2423]

MEIJER, Jan de, NIENHUIS, Bert & SMITS, J.B. Nederlandsche 
Ambachts-En Nijverheidskunst. Jaarboek 1922 
Rotterdam: W. L. & J. Brusse (1923) 
1st edition, soft cover. A beautiful Nieuwekunst publication displaying 132 
black & white plates. These include some fabulous graphic designs of the 
time. There are also photographs of modern Dutch interior design and dec-
orative arts with designs by C.A. Lion Cachet, K.P.C.de Bazel, Jan Wils, P. 
Kramer, H.Th. Wydeveld, J.A. Snellebrand & A. Ebink, J. Crouwel Jr., F. Span-
jaard, G.A. Roobol, P. Bromberg, B. Bijvoet & J. Duiker, S. van Ravesteyn, J.B. 
van Loghem, Corn. van der Sluys, J. Mendes da Costa, Hildo Krop, Theo van 
Reijn, Th.A. Vos, Herman van Remmen, J. Radecker, W.C. Brouwer, Jansen 
van Galen, Bieling, H. Vaillant, A. Riemans, Toorop, Thorn Prikker, J.H.E. 
Schilling, Toon Berg, W. Bogtman, R.N. Roland HolstLeo Visser, Jan Eisenloef-
fel, Jac A. Jacobs, Jan van Ham, Erich Wichman, Arnold Pipers, E. Siewertz 
van Reesema, Joan Collette, S.H. de Roos, among many others. Also 2 full-
page black & white woodcuts memorializing M. de Klerk and K.P.C. de Bazel. 
List of illustrations, with designers, media or materials, dates. This yearbook 
of the modern decorative arts in the Netherlands covers interior architecture, 
furniture, metalwork, glass, ceramics, lighting designs, textiles, stained glass, 
and typography. XV+72 (4) pages text and 83 pages of plates. 260 x 200 mm 
(10¼ x 7¾ inches). 

STODDARD, Donna Art of Tomorrow: Seventieth Founders Year Festival 
Bauer, Kandinsky, Rebay; Exhibition of Non-Objective Painting, February 27, 1955
Lakeland: Florida Southern College (1955) 
Photographic record / Catalogue of the festival at Florida Southern College. Articles about sev-
eral modern artists (those in title) and photographs of works exhibited. Stapled softback. Unpag-
inated. 
230 by 160mm (9 by 6¼ inches). A little foxing to the front cover. Splitting to the spine fold. 
Internally very good. 
£25.00           [ref: 2168]

In excellent condition, with a touch of dark-
ening to the soft covers, and a little to some 
pages, but with only a touch of edgewear. 
Some pages uncut. 
£140.00    [ref: 2343]
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Original signed Watercolour with a Ltd book 

PEREIRA, I. Rice Crystal of the Rose 
New York: The Nordness Gallery (1959) 
Although this is copy 22/99 of Pereira’s hardback poetry volume, of far 
more significance is the original watercolour on handmade woven paper, 
and signed by Pereira that accompanies it. The volume of poems was issued 
with a limitation of 300 numbered, autographed copies. 1-99 had an origi-
nal watercolour. Although copies of the first 99 can be found for sale, there 
are no others available with the artwork with it (Or it with the artwork)! Red 
marbled cloth boards with with black cloth spine and gilt titles. Covered in 
a protective thick clear plastic cover. Limitation signed and numbered 22 to 
the last page. The watercolour measures 22.75 cm X 12 cm. This is held in a 
black protective sleeve, and with protective tissue. This is signed to the bot-
tom edge. Xviii, 63 [iii] pp. 260 x 130 mm (10¼ x 5 inches). Copies of the 
limited untitled watercolours that accompanied this volume have reached 
as much as €3,600 ove the last few years, with the average auction price 
being €1500 for the watercolour alone. The watercolour and its protective 
sleeve are in a very good condition. Colours are still bright. The book is also 
in fine condition. Internally, there is a little darkening to the page edges, 
and a small water stain to the top of the rear pastedown. 
Irene Rice Pereira (1902–1971) was an American abstract artist, poet and 
philosopher who played a major role in the development of modernism 
in the United States. She is known for her work in the genres of geometric 
abstraction, abstract expressionism and lyrical abstraction. More than any 
other member of the American Abstract Artists, Irene Rice Pereira took to 
heart the principles of the Bauhaus. Assessing its importance, she wrote in 
1939 that the Bauhaus "exerted the greatest influence on our entire social 
order...." Pereira worked in an abstract vein throughout her life. She said 
abstraction offered "a wider range for experimentation and for clarifying the 
problems concerning pictorial presentation." Increasingly, though, she at-
tempted to articulate her ideas in poetry and essays, the metaphysical tone 
of which often obscured rather than clarified her thoughts (with thanks to 
Smithsonian Institute). 
£700.00         [ref: 2388]

TIBOR, Helenyi 
Hungarian Cinema post-
er for Roman Polankski's 
Macbeth 
Magyar: Hirdelo vezengazga-
toya (1971) 
An original poster by Tibor for 
the 1971 film “Macbeth” di-
rected by Roman Polanski. This 
was used for cinema audienc-
es in Hungary. Good original 
condition, with no tears, but 
slight creasing / edgewear. No 
significant marks. An attractive 
copy. 800 by 575mm (31½ by 
22¾ inches). 
£90.00             [ref: 2403]

VASARELY, Victor Folklore Planetaire Farbwelt 
Paris: Chêne (1973) 
Text in German, English and French. Photos taken by 
the German photographer Stefan Moses (1928-2018). 
Loose design (featured in the book) loosely laid in. 
Also b/w design on acetone loosely laid in. 88 pages. 
245 x 245 mm (9¾ x 9¾ inches). Minor rubbing to 
dust jacket - otherwise a near fine copy, inside and 
out. 
Some online copies claim to be signed by Vasarely, 
but actually there is a facsimile printed signature com-
mon to front endpaper in all copies! 
£30.00     [ref: 2510]

VERVE / D'ANJOU, Rene Le Livre des tournois du Roi 
René. Traité de la forme et devis d'un Tournoi. 
(Verve, revue artistique et littéraire, Vol. IV, n° 16)
Paris: Editions de la revue Verve, Draeger imprimeurs 
(1946) 
First Edition. Illustrated by b&w (3 centerfolds and full 
page) and colour lithographs (6 centerfolds and 1 full 
page). Limp boards, illustrated end papers, gilt printed 
folded cream paper jacket. Afterword by Edmond Pog-
non. Reproduction and commentary of the 15th Century 
Book of King Rene's Tournament.
68, [3] pp.
360 by 270mm (14¼ by 10¾ inches). Very good condi-
tion. A little foxing to the cream wrappers, and bumping 
to the corners, Small tear to the inside wrapper flap. 
Inside in very good, fractionally darkened condition. 
Verve was a modernist Parisian art magazine published 
by Teriade between 1937 and 1960 
£50.00      [ref: 2266 ]
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PART II - ILLUSTRATEDUnique item - Architectural text plus Ms 

WINKLES, Benjamin Lincoln Cathedral, nine plates from 
Architectural and Picturesque Illustrations of the Cathedral Churches, plus manuscript (in Dutch)
: (1838) 
Pages 1 - 24 on Lincoln (from Volume II of Architectural and Picturesque Illustrations of the Cathedral Churches) with coloured fron-
tis plus nine b/w plates depicting Lincoln Cathedral from the same, bound together with 58 pages of handwritten Dutch manuscript 
about the cathedral. 
With red leather spine, and gilt titles to same. Marbled brown boards. Blue endpapers. Plates have the original protective tissue. 
270 x 190mm (10¾ x 7½ inches). Spine has some wear but is good, scuffing / rubbing to boards. Blue endp 
£75.00                [ref: 2289]
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Beautiful illustrated small press work 

[ANDERSON, John] A Commonplace Book 
Maple Shade N.J.: Pickering Press (1985) 
Beautiful edition limited to 75 copies, Soft cover with paper label. 14 unfolded leaves printed 
in light brown and black, (some say red) each with a different type face; 6 wood engravings 
by John DePol. Also initials and finials. Bound by Pam & Don Rash. Pickering Press Bibliog-
raphy, p. 72. Protected by a soft tissue sheet. 205 x 150 mm (8 x 6 inches). Spotless outside. 
Inside there are a few small foxing spots, mainly limited to the end papers. A near fine copy. 
John Anderson (born 1915), book designer, typographer and printer. Over the course of his 
six-decade career, Anderson has printed numerous books, broadsides, and catalogues as well 
as myriad invitations, keepsakes, advertisements, announcements, and other ephemera. The 
consistent high quality and clean design of Anderson's work have garnered him both awards 
and praise among printing circles and a high reputation with clients.
Anderson embarked on his first commercial enterprise in 1934 at the age of 19, when he 
founded Bantam Press in Atlantic City, New Jersey. In 1946, Anderson founded Pickering 
Press, the imprint under which he continued to print throughout his career, which he named 
for the nineteenth-century printer, William Pickering. The press gained mounting respect and 
claimed such clients as the Philadelphia Art Museum and the Franklin Institute, as well as 
previous clients like Lanston and the University of Pennsylvania. Notable was Anderson's 
ongoing collaboration with wood engraver John De Pol, begun in the 1950s but intensified 
during this second incarnation of the press (post 1963). This collaboration resulted in numer-
ous illustrated books, pamphlets, catalogues, and advertisements with engravings by De Pol; 
all bearing the Pickering imprint.
Throughout his career, Anderson passed along his extensive knowledge of the craft of fine 
printing to numerous students. Several of his apprentices became successful printers them-
selves.
Biography courtesty of the University of Delaware. 
£120.00           [ref: 2385]
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Le Code Penal, illustratons de Jean Dratz 
Preface de Albert Guislain, texte revu par 
Jacques Nyns
Bruxelles: Isy Brachot Fils (1950) 
Beautiful copy of this numbered limited comic ap-
proach to the French Penal Code. This is one of only 
50 copies which are on papier annam de Rives. The 
book comes with a full suite of the illustrations in 
colour, and a second suite in black and white. This 
should also come with an original watercolour - but 
this is not present. Orange / red slipcase, with a little 
rubbing but no major damage. cream faux vellum 
folder containing the soft covered book and 2 suites. 
The wrapper of the book is covered in glassine. There 
is a small hole in the glassine (presumably where a 
sticker has been removed). Otherwise immaculate. 
The text itself is loose in gathers, with Dratz’s colour 
illustrations throughout. 270 by 235mm (10¾ by 9¼ 
inches). 243 [iii], 
£450.00     [ref: 2436 ]

La grande danse macabre des hommes et 
des femmes précédée du dict des trois mors 
et des trois vifz, du débat du corps et de 
l'ame, et de la complaincte de l'ame damp-
née. 
Paris: Baillieu Libraire (1862) 
With 56 original woodcuts 67 pp. 4to. Original 
cream paper wrappers. Additional marbled end pa-
pers and now bound in green cloth hardback with 
marbled boards. Gilt titles. Owner’s bookplate to 
the inside paste down and the verso of the original 
cover. Decorative title is printed using an alphabet 
of bodies (both skeletons and live ones!) Last re-
print using the original woodblocks which were in 
possession of Garnier and taking over the original 
French wording from the 1486 Paris incunabula edi-
tion. 260 by 205mm (10¼ by 8 inches). The binding 
is in good strong clean condition. Likewise, the 
original paper binding is strong and clean. The text 
/ illustration block is in beautiful condition, with a 
good, strong strike. The only flaw is a bookplate to 
the verso of the paper cover. 
£250.00     [ref: 2402 ]

P'ang Tao [Pang Tao] : (Flat 
Peaches) : Eight Fairies Fes-
tival (A Festival Held On The 
3Rd Lunar Month In Honor Of 
The Goddess Hsi Wang Mu). 
China: No publisher (1930) 
In wood boards with green Chi-
nese characters in relief. In very 
good condition. A few small 
marks to boards. Slight brown-
ing to edges. Colour illustrations 
clean and bright. Collection of 
beautiful colour illustrations, 
painted on cloth, of Chinese 
mythical characters. Each has 
an accompanying commentary 
in Chinese and English. The Flat 
Peaches of the title are associat-
ed with Hsi wang mu.
210 by 150mm (8¼ by 6 inch-
es). 
£75.00   [ref: 2281 ]
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[Anon] Cuts Album 

Netherlands: Na (1888) 
A lovely, and large “cuts” or scraps 
album from 1888. Including fire en-
gines and equipment, black minstrel 
dancers, animals and soldiers from 
around the world. Contains over 200 
cuts. Binding is a somewhat rubbed, 
but attractive album cover, with de-
signs inlaid. 400 by 320mm (15¾ by 
12½ inches). 
£240.00    [ref: 2417]

Beautiful copy of the illustrated edition 

BARRIE. J.M. A window in Thrums 

London: Hodder & Stoughton (1892) 
First edition. Illustrated with 18 etchings by William Hole. Limited edition. This copy 
is 450/550. Original blue cloth with gilt titles. Very nice clean copy with almost no 
bumping or edgewear. Internally spotless, with a foxing to the end papers only. xiv, 
217 pp. 270 by 190 mm (10¾ by 7½ inches). This copy was owned by Mrs Van der 
Poorten Schwartz - the wife of Dutch author Marteen Marteens. Almost certainly 
given to her by William Robertson Nicoll, who wrote annecdotes of 19th Century 
Literary history with T.J. Wise, and edited ‘The Expositor’ for Hodder & Stoughton. 
£120.00         [ref: 2380 ]

BEAUCLERK. Helen The Love of a Foolish Angel with 
decorations by Edmund Dulac 
London: W. Collins Sons and Co. Ltd (1929) 
Cloth bound first edition. Binding is an Art Deco design by Du-
lac. Slightly darkened, but no significant marking. Fading to spine. 
Internally sound with foxing to end papers. 252 pages. 200 by 
140mm (7¾ by 5½ inches). 
£15.00       [ref: 2459]

BOMBARD Alain & SAMIVEL Histoire du naufragé 
volontaire. 
Paris: Les Editions de Paris (1953) 
First Edition. Yellow boards with blue cloth spine. Paul Gay-
et-Tancred aka Samivel. A touch of bumping to the edges only. 
Inside clean and tidy, but a fraction darkened. A very nice 
copy. 53 pages. 215 by 180mm (8½ by 7 inches). 
£50.00       [ref: 2468]
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BONSELS, Waldemar Kyrie Eleison 
Mit sechs radierungen von Kate Wilczynksi
Berlin: Vomkundslerdank (Clauss-Rochsstiftung) (1922) 
Limited (279/500) signed by both the author and the artist. 
The first edition of 1908 and the second edition in 1910 
were immediately banned. This work was produced in 
a single edition of 510 numbered copies Original card 
slipcase. Cream boards with gilt to front, spine and rear 
board. Handmade marbled end papers. Published by 
Vomkundslerdank (Clauss-Rochsstiftung) in Eigenbrödler 
Verlag. The six original etchings are by Käte Wilczynski. 
Printed by Otto von Holten, Berlin, the printing of the 
etchings in the hand press was provided by the compa-
ny A. Rogall, Berlin. 54 pages. 230 by 160mm (9 by 6¼ 
inches). The slipcase is a little darkened and has some 
edgewear. The book itself is in near perfect condition. 
£180.00      [ref: 2236]

BRUCKBERGER, Raymond-Léopold L'Aveugle clairvoy-
ant. Parabole. Eaux-fortes par Grékoff 
Paris: Editions de Cluny (1948) 
Limited edition (291/850) sur vélin pur fil du Marais. Softback 
in grey card folder and slipcase. 46 pages. The tale of a clair-
voyant owl, with beautiful illustrations. 275 by 190mm (10¾ by 
7½ inches). Beautiful condition. With a touch of handling to the 
slipcase only. 
£40.00      [ref: 2421]

CHERVILLE, Marquis de L'Histoire Naturelle en Action 
Croquis, contes, recites et aventures. Quatrieme Edition

Paris: Librairie de Firmin-Didot (1880) 
A lovely copy of this 4th Edition volume. Clean red cloth, with black 
decoration, and gilt titles, decoration and vignettes. Fractional darken-
ing to the red, but otherwise in Fine condition.All Edges Gilt. Clean and 
bright grey end-papers (replacements?) A touch of foxing to some pag-
es. Small tear to p1 repaired with archival tape. Contemporary owner’s 
name to half title, but overall an exellent copy. With many full page and 
vignette engravings of animals. Contents include: Mon premier fusil - Les 
furets - Jeunes chasseurs et vieux chasseurs - Le loriot - L'écrevisse - Le 
      chien de uhlan - 
      La grenouille - Mon 
      premier assassinat - Lièvres   
      et lapins - Les corbeaux - Les
      lévriers - Jeannot - L’anesse
      et son anon - L'alouette - 
      La loutre - Gavroche - Les 
      hippocampes - La grive - 
      Les tétras - Gaspard l'avisé - 
      Le faisan. 364, [ii] pp. 
      270 by 190mm (10¾ by 7½
      inches)

      £60.00  
 
      [ref: 2407]
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CHOISY, Monsieur l'Abbe de Histoire de Mad-
ame la Comtesse des Barres 
Dessins de Georges Annenkoff
Paris: Aux Editions des Quatre Vents (1945) 
A lovely copy of this numbered limited edition. 
#124/620 copies. 9 pochoirs gouachés by Annenkoff. 
Cream slipcase with a design by Annenkoff to it. Cream 
card cover with titles and gilt crown. The book itself is 
paper covered. Just a little foxing to the paper covers 
and initial pages. The rest of the book is in excellent 
condition. 124 [ii] pp. 180 by 110mm (7 by 4¼ inch-
es). 
£300.00      [ref: 2405 ]

CRADOCK, Mrs H. C. Josette en Famille adapte de L'Anglais 
par Gisele Vallerey illustre par HONOR C. APPLETON 

Paris: Fernand Nathan, Editeur (1935) 
First Edition Thus (French edition). Cream boards, with laid down illus-
tration to the front board. 8 further colour illustrations by Appleton and 
numerous black and white illustrations. 255 by 190mm (10 by 7½ inches). 
64 pages. A touch of marking / foxing to the boards, but overall a very nice 
copy. Internally clean and tidy, with fractional browning. 
£30.00         [ref: 2498 ]

Northamptonshire. The book has been hand-bound in vellum blacked in 
22-carat gold, with vellum tips and Papur sides, by The Fine Book Bindery, 
Wellingborough, Northamptonshire. The books spine and clamshell box label 
are hand-lettered by Stephen Raw. 16 hand-tipped colour plates and many 
textual illustrations, enclosed in a black & gold woven cloth covered clamshell 
box. 
Pristine condition still in tissue wraps with a fine box. 
This edition brings together four of Coleridges most famous and most influential 
poems, The Rime of the Ancient Mariner; Christabel; Kubla Khan & The Pains of 
Sleep, and presents them in an attractive collectors edition which is illustrated 
by one of the UK's foremost wood engravers, Harry Brockway. 
£500.00         [ref: 2109 ]

COLERIDGE, Samuel Taylor The Rime of the Ancient Mariner 
illustrated by Harry Brockway

London: Folio Society (2010) 
Limited to 1,000 copies - signed and numbered original engraving by Harry 
Brockway printed from the wood block tipped into each copy. This edition 
has been composed in Founders Caslon types at The Folio Society and printed 
on Cordier Wove by Martins the Printers, Berwick-upon-Tweed, Northumber-
land. The plates have been printed on Abbey Smooth Wove by Napier Jones, 
Bow, London. The limitation engraving has been hand-printed from the block 
on an Albion press by Ian Mortimer of I.M. Imprimit, Hackney, London, on 
Zerkall mould-made paper. The endpapers and limitation page have been 
printed letterpress on Hahnemuhle Bugra-Butten by the Logan Press, Welling-
borough,
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DE SOLA Vasquez La triste vie d'un homme 
triste. 
Paris: Editions Azur, Claude Offenstadt (1968) 
Grey card slipcase, illustrated glossy boards, back is 
green cloth, red end papers, 164, (1) pages. Impressive 
work printed with characters changing according to the 
subjects, illustrated with drawings which, sometimes, 
by the profusion of the characters, are reminiscent of 
DUBOUT, and are other cubist artists, mostly out of text 
and sometimes on double or triple page. Nice copy. 
Vasquez de Sola, escaping Franco's jails, relates here the 
struggle he had to wage to safeguard his human dignity. 
He was one of the draughtsmen of Le Canard Enchaîné in 
the 1970s. He returned to Spain after the death of Franco. 
Very good condition slipcase with a little wear only. Book 
itself is in fine condition 
£40.00      [ref: 2433]

DOISY, Capt Pelletier Le Tour de la Mediterranee a bord d’un 
Avion Amiot    Illustrations de Léon Raffin.
Paris: S.E.C.M. (1928) 
Beautiful copy of this Limited and numbered printing. (197/1550) Re-
cent Half green Morocco with green marbled boards. Gilt titles. As new 
binding. Inside, are glossy woven end papers / half title with facsimile 
signature of Doisy. Facsimile letter by France’s then minister of Aviation. 
Illustrated with 33 Art-Deco compositions (including 9 inset) in colours 
enhanced with silver by Léon Raffin. "This raid which will total 10850 
kilometers (Paris, Vienna, Bucharest, Rayac, Cairo, Tunis, Casablanca) in 7 
days, including 67 hours of flight, was done aboard an Amiot.Captain Pel-
letier Doisy, Lieutenant Gonin and Mechanic Vigouroux noted each day 
their impressions that we are happy to publish in memory of their won-
derful hike. " 80 pages. 250 by 180mm (9¾ by 7 inches). The binding is in 
as new condition. A little creasing to the woven half title. A couple of tiny 
spots (barely noticeable) to the title. Otherwise in excellent condition 
£250.00         [ref: 2243]

FAERN, Gabriel [FAERNO Gabriele] & PERRAULT Charles Fabulae centum ex antiquis auctoribus delectae, 
carminibus explicatae Editio nova. Cent fables choisies des anciens auteurs, mises en vers latins par G. F. et 
traduites par Mr. Perrault. Nouvelle édtion 
Londres: Guill. Darres and Claude Du Bosc, (1743) 
With engraved frontispiece and 100 engraved vignettes in the text by Claude du Bosc. (complete). [19], 45, 238, (2) pp. 4to. 19th 
Century half calf over marbled boards. Marbled endpapers. Some poem / section numbers are printed incorrectly, but all are pres-
ent, and all engravings are present. 260 by 210mm (10¼ by 8¼ inches). Slight rubbing to the edges of the spine, and a touch of 
bumping to the boards. The text block is spotless, with the engravings beautifully clean and bright. 
First Latin-French edition of Faerno’s collection, an English-French edition was published two years before. Gabriele Faerno (d. 
1561) was commissioned to compile a selection of Aesopian fables by his protector Pope Pius IV in c. 1550. The collection of 
100 fables was published in 1563 only, after Faerno’’s death. Charles Perrault’’s French translation in verses was first published in 
1699. His aim was to achieve an ideal combination of closeness to the Latin text with La Fontaine’’s subtle poetry. The present Lat-
in-French edition was in use as a text book at the time. – Bodemann 119.2; Cohen/de Ricci 371; Brunet II, 1160 
£680.00                [ref: 2419]



The Story of a Nymphet with 33 full-paged illustrations 
after indian ink or pencil drawings. 

HOLÁREK, Emil; Jasoslav Kvapil POHÁDKA O NA-
DŠENÍ. SATIRICKÝ ŽERT [The Fairy Tale of Innocence. 
Satire] 
Prague: Antonín Víte (1906) 
Original cardboard cover with embossed pale blue cover title and 
textile hasps. First and only edition of this visually charming, yet 
as regards the story also pertinently disturbing bibliophile edition, 
with 33 full-paged illustrations after indian ink or pencil drawings 
by Czech symbolist painter and printmaker Emil Holárek (1867-
1919) after a fairy tale by Jaroslav Kvapil. The story is about a 
nymphet, who wears herself out between various institutions of 
state and society and the wickedness of their protagonists, finally 
ending up as a supposed culprit on the scaffold. The reproduc-
tions of Holáreks drawings are skilfully arranged by the Prague 
based printmaker Antonín Vítek by contrasting them with a ochre 
surface and ornamental frames and elegantly printed on cream 
machine-mould paper.
Holárek’s unique and to some extent irritating style is marked by 
„a sombre pessimism“. „He embodied a sense of sarcastic moral-
ism in most of his series, reflecting on a deep tragic and romantic 
conception. Except for his connection to [Max] Klinger [whom he 
met when studying in Munich] he never allied with any school, 
nor did he have any followers.“ (Urban)
320 by 250mm (12½ by 9¾ inches). 4Mo. 35, [5]. pages. Apart 
from minor wear to the cover and a few foxing stains inside, pres-
ent is a very clean copy of this attractive bibliophile publication. 
Otto M. Urban: Mysterious Distances. Symbolism and Art in the 
Bohemian Lans, 1880-1914. Catalogue on the occasion of the 
Exhibition in the Olomouc Museum of Art 201/15. Olomouc/
Prague: 2014, pp. 106-09, with 7 illustrations, whereof 3 of com-
parable ink or pencil drawings; Thieme/Becker, vol. XVII, 326. 
£300.00       [ref: 2379]

KEATS, Ezra Jack Whistle for Willie 
New York: Viking Press (1964) 
Illustrated dust wrapper over grey illustrated 
cloth. Wrapper is Good + with a touch of rubbing 
and edgewear only. Small closed tear to front of 
wrapper. Book is in Very Good condition with no 
significant flaws. 34 pages. 210 by 240mm (8¼ by 
9½ inches). 
£28.00     [ref: 2466]

[LEIGH, Percival] The   
Comic English Grammar; 
A new and facetious           
Introduction to the English 
Tongue
London: Richard Bentley (1840) 
Original dark green blind 
stamped buckram, with gilt 
design to the front board. GHilt 
is rather rubbed. Bumping and 
a touch of chipping to the head 
and tail of the spine. Internally 
clean, but slightly darkened with 
a few foxing spots. A nice, unre-
stored copy. 228 pages. 200 by 
135mm (7¾ by 5¼ inches). 
£75.00   [ref: 2458]

LUCIEN-GRAUX, Dr. Le Saint Homme de Huestra 
Gravures sur bois originales de Hermann-Paul
Paril: Manuel Bruker (1928) 
Limited edition. 80/300. Printed on Vélin d'Arches Soft paper covered 
boards. A touch of foxing / spotting to the paper covers. First gather is a 
little loose to the bottom edge, otherwise internally spotless. 62 [ii] pages. 
Beautifully illustrated. 285 by 230mm (11¼ by 9 inches). 
£80.00      [ref: 2394]
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LUCRÈCE De la nature. Avec 41 eaux-fortes originales de Léopold-Lévy (De Rerum Natura) 
Paris: Edition du Nouvel Essor (1934) 
First Edition Thus, limited Edition. 3/99. Signed by Léopold-Lévy to the limitation page. The limitation reads ‘this edition was printed 
ninety-nine copies. The first five include a series of etchings on Japanese mother-of-pearl and the rejected plates; the next twen-
ty-five include the continuation of the etchings on japon nacre. In addition, twenty copies numbered in Roman numerals were 
taken.’ This does indeed have an additional suite of 47 engravings, (printed upon BFK Rives vellum, not japanese Nacre). There is a 
note to the advertising leaflet, that states that the 20 copies numbered in Roman Numerals, signed by the artist, are composed of the 
various other states. This copy is one of these. Slipcase and hard folder. Soft cover over the loose gathers. Red title to slipcase spine. 
Advertising leaflet / advance publication leaflet is also enclosed, printed on Rives. 102 pages + 47 etchings in the additional suite. 
360 by 295mm (14¼ by 11½ inches). The slipcase and folder are sound, but with a little marking to the cream parts. The paper is in 
very good condition, with some foxing spots. The extra suite of engravings also has a few foxing spots to them. 
£500.00                 [ref: 2415]

MIRBEAU, Octave Le Calvaire 
Bois de Hermann Paul
Paris: Editions Mornay (1928) 
Limited First Edition #728/1000 in a lovely craft binding by 
Legat Duduleanu. Tan and chocolate brown binding, with 
embossed illustrations to the front board. Attractive Art Deco 
Frontis, vignettes and chapter headings. Original spine (from 
paper covers) laid in to rear. This is one of the copies printed 
on Rives. 363 [iii] pp. 205 x 165 mm (8 x 6½ inches). Bind-
ing has a little rubbing and bumping, but is still in a very 
attractive state. Internally very good. Slight offset shadow from 
frontis. Overall in excellent condition. 
£150.00      [ref: 2387 ]

OBVIOUS STATE.  I Resolve Never to be Conquered. A Literary Art Print 
United States: Obvious State (2019) 
A literary Art print / Poster featuring one of the cards from the “Visual Ode to Visual 
Women” series. 360 by 280mm 
(14¼ by 11 inches). As new, unopened. 

£35.00     [ref: 2475]

      OBVIOUS STATE. When you consider
      things like the stars, our affairs don’t
      seem to matter, do they? A Literary
      Art Print
      United States: Obvious State (2019) 
A literary Art print / Poster featuring one of the cards from the “Visual Ode to Visual 
Women” series. 360 by 280mm (14¼ by 11 inches). As new, unopened. 

£35.00          [ref: 2476]
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PIRON, Alexis Oeuvres Badines compositions originales de Paul-
Emile Bécat 
Epigrammes et chansons, poésies diverses, contes
Paris: Georges Briffaut (1949) 
A lovely copy of this limited illustrated edition. 652/1565. Printed on vélin du 
marais. With slipcase. 18 original lithographs by Bécat. The book has a fractional 
handling only. Many pages uncut. Clean and tidy inside and out. The slipcase is 
slightly darkened / foxed, but still in sound condition. 
£75.00          [ref: 2393]

PYM, T Better Than Toys 
for Girls and Boys. At Home
Within  Please Bring your 
Paints of Chalks
London: Wells Gardner, Darton 
& Co. (1894) 
Original yellow hardback. 
buckram spine. A touch of 
bumping to the edges only. 
Unpaginated. 15 coloured lithographs with a black and white copy of each op-
posite for children to colour themselves. This copy largely uncoloured, although 
the first black and white image has a very feint colour wash to it. 240 by 175mm 
(9½ by 7 inches). 
£48.00          [ref: 2478]

REYNOLDS, Charles & Regina 100 Ans D’Affiche de la MAGIE 
New York: Darien House (1976) 
French language edition. A bound collection of posters connected with Magic 
(Of the Houdini variety rather than witchcraft). Verso text about many posters. 
Clean and tidy softback. Several of the posters are folding plates. Introductory 
text in French to the front. 410 by 280mm (16¼ by 11 inches). 112 pages. 
£25.00          [ref: 2439]

With an important ALS from Gilbert Dalziel giving information 
about the book 

SCHWARTZBOURG, The Princess Hesse [Marie Duval] A Rare 
and Choice Collection of Queens & Kings and Other Things. 
The Pictures, Poetry and strange, but veritable, Histories de-
signed and written by S.A. The Princess Hesse Schwartzbourg

London: Chatto & Windus (1874) 
The lithograph double-page illustrations are fabulous, printed in colour 
and gold, very unusual and creative. Printed by the Dalziel Brothers at 
their Camden Press. 
In the original publisher's cloth (there seem to be three variants: green, red 
or blue) - this one is green. Boards with wonderful unusual decorations in 
gilt and black. Corners a little bumped. All edges gilt. Leaves are paginat-
ed by letters A - U. Printed one side only, each recto features a full page 
illustration, beneath which is a rhyme. On each facing page is text ex-
panding upon the histories of the various characters. Preface page partially 
detached, but present. Two leaves with light marginal tears, some minor 
foxing throughout. Tiny hole to bottom of page T. Small closed tear to rear 
free endpaper. 
Letter from the printer (tipped-in) to front. This is from Gilbert Dalziel, and 
explains the printing history, the arrangements behind the printing, and 
the relationship with the artist and printer. 345 by 285mm (13½ by 11¼ 
inches). 
Isabelle Émilie de Tessier (1847 – 1890) who worked under the pseudo-
nym Marie Duval, was a French cartoonist, known as co-creator of the 
seminal cartoon character Ally Sloper (With her husband). She was mar-
ried to the artist of this work, who is revealed in this letter as Charles H. 
Ross. Tessier was one of the first female cartoonists in Europe, and one of 
four female contributors to the British satirical magazine Fun edited by 
Ross. Duval was also an actress in the English theatre.
Neither Copac, nor any current listings of this work identify Charles H. 
Ross as the illustrator. Perhaps this is our own small contribution to bibli-
ography! 
£725.00         [ref: 2397]
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Rare British edition 
SOKOL, Erich American Natives 
with an introduction by Steve Allen 
London: Hamish Hamilton (1960) 
Full-page caricature illustrations by Sokol. Unpaginated, text and then 
60 b/w plates, printed on recto only. In original unclipped dust jacket. 
300 x 235 mm (11¾ x 9¼ inches). The dust jacket is aged / toned, and 
has some edge wear / chipping - mainly to the top. Internally lightly 
toned to whole pages, commensurate with the age of the book. 
In his introduction’s conclusion, Steve Allen says: I promise him (the 
reader) that once he meets Sokol’s characters he will not easily forget 
them. He will go back to them again and again, in much the same way 
he goes back to pictures in a family album. And probably for the same 
reasons. 
£30.00                  [ref: 2512]]

TETSU ( Roger Testu ) DESSINS DES QUE DES Q 
: (1970) 
Undated, Circa 1968-1970. No publishers details. Limited to 275 cop-
ies. Red folder with ties and containing 24 boards, 1 title page and 1 
colophon. Complete. Folder is a little rubbed to the edges. Plates are in 
very good condition, with slight edge darkening only. 250 by 210mm 
(9¾ by 8¼ inches). 
£90.00        [ref: 2431]

STOWELL, M.L. George Humphrey's 
Bookstore At the Sign of the “Old Book 
Man”

Paris: Les Maitres de L’affiche (1900) 
Plate 76 in the Les Maitres de L’Affiche series. 
Original stone Lithograph on vélin paper C. 1900 
Printed by : Chaix 1899. Embossed with the pub-
lishers stamp to the lower right corner. 
In very good condition, unbacked. This image was 
created by a female artist named M. Louise Stowell 
to promote the bookseller situated in Rochester, 
New York. Both the design and the interesting use 
of typography were innovative for the period. It is 
a classic American image in a distinctive style. Her 
monogram appears in the lower right of the print. 
395 by 285mm (15½ by 11¼ inches). 
Maîtres de l'Affiche (Masters of the Poster) refers 
to 256 color lithographic plates used to create an 
art publication during the Belle Époque in Par-
is, France. The collection, reproduced from the 
original works of ninety-seven artists in a smaller 
11 x 15 inch format, was put together by Jules 
Chéret, the father of poster art Every month for 60 
months, from December 1895 through November 
1900, subscribers received by mail, 4 loose sheets 
(Maitres) with a cover sheet. Designed for a sub-
scription audience it showcased the most influen-
tial posters of the era in a collectible small format
 
£120.00     [ref: 2231]
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Very scarce 
TOUSSAINT, André Bestiaire. Bois gravés. 
Textes choisis et traduits par Louis Bakelants.
Bruxelles: L’Atelier du Livre (1986) 
Limited to 100 copies on Vélin d'Arches. This copy is not 
numbered. In its original portfolio and slipcase. 18 beautiful 
animal woodcuts (some double-page), with text translated 
from 12th and 13th century Latin bestiaries. Comprised of 
64 pages in 8 folded sections. 290 x 350 mm (11½ x 13¾ 
inches). The carton and slipcase are both rubbed at the 
edges, and it’s a little marked on the slipcase. The internal 
condition is excellent and the work is complete. 
£100.00      [ref: 2514 ]

VANITY FAIR An album of 44 lithographs and biogra-
phies 
London: Vanity Fair (1880) 
A Victorian “art album” with 44 colour lithographs from Vanity fair 
tipped in to the left page. Opposite each, the biographical details 
by Jehu Jr is also tipped in. (Vanity Fair was founded by Thomas 
Gibson Bowles, AKA Jehu Junior, in 1868) The subjects are largely 
politicians (British and Irish) members of the aristocracy and mili-
tary men. Beautiful caricatures by Leslie Ward who used the 'nom 
de crayon' of "Spy" Carlo Pellegrini or "Ape", “T”, The album itself 
is decorated and embossed in black and gilt on a green cloth base. 
380 by 330mm (15 by 13 inches). The outside of the album is in 
good clean condition. Inside, there is darkening and old foxing to 
the end papers, and the pages are darkened and a little brittle to the 
stiff art card, but the text and lithographs are in very good condition. 
The list of those caricatured with biography is: Marquis of Ailesbury; 
Earl of Winchilsea and Nottingham; Leonard Henry Courtney MP; 
Henry Richard MP; Frank Hugh O’Cahan O’Donnell MP; James 
Russell Lowell; Sir Charles John Forbes, Baronet of Newe; John 
Eldon Gorst MP; Colonel Lewis Guy Phillips, Grenadier Guards; 
Sir William Alexander Gordon Cumming, Bart; David Plunket MP; 
Baron Henry de Worms MP; Henry G. Calcraft; Lord Ardilaun; Jean 
Louis Ernest Meissonier; Lieut-Colonel Henry Stracey, Scots Guards; 
Lord Headley; Lord Inverurie; Markham Spofforth; Edward Clarke 
MP; Colonel James Keith Fraser; Commander Lord Ramsay R.N.; 
Charles, Cunningham Boycott; Sir Richard Temple, Bart; Joseph 
Edgar Boehm; Francis C. Burnand; Sir Bache Edward Cunard, Bart; 
Lieutenant Colonel Charles George Gordon (Chinese Gordon); 
Morgan Howard Q.C.; Sir Farrer Herschell MP; Marquis of Ham-
ilton; Earl of Kenmare; William Lehman Ashmead Burdett-Coutts 
Bartlett; Lord Waveney; Right Reverend John Charles Ryle, Bishop of 
Liverpool; Marquis of Exeter; Duke of Montrose; Lord Haldon; Lord 
Penrhyn; Charles Robert Spence MP; Vice-Admiral Sir John Edmund 
Commerell; Earl of Leven and Melville; Lord Robartes; Earl of Mun-
ster.
£275.00        [ref: 2396]

TREHLNEEK, E.A. Chinese Pictorial Art 
Illustrated by Coloured and Collotyped Reproductions from the Author's Col-
lection with Descriptions and Notes on the History of Drawing, Writing, etc., 
Translated from Standard Chinese Authors. [AND:] Supplement Illustrating a 
Few Interesting Pieces of Bronze, Ceramics, and Jade.
Shanghai: Commercial press (1914) 
Two parts in one volume. Quarto. Pp. 324, iv; 74. Coloured frontispiece. Numerous col-
lotype and coloured plates interleaved with text leaves. Each plate protected with a facing 
tissue-guard. Hardcover, bound in the original publisher's lovely silk-covered boards, sewn 
with threads in traditional Chinese style, upper board richly illustrated in gilt, and with gilt 
lettering. First edition. Includes list of dynasties; notes on the history and technique of Chi-
nese drawing and painting; supplement of plates illustrating Chinese bronzes, ceramic art, 
and jade (separate title page). 280 by 220mm (11 by 8¾ inches). The silk covered boards are 
in very good to fine condition, a little dis-coloured (darkened) to the edges. Tiny split to the 
head of the spine. Internally In fine internal condition. Exceptionally well preserved, crisp 
plates 
TREHLNEEK owned an art gallery in Shanghai. In 1930, he was advertising this as the oldest 
establish firm dealing with art objects for the collector. 
£450.00          [ref: 2240 ]
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